
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3178
ANSWERED ON:04.02.2004
CGHS FACILITIES
TRILOCHAN KANUNGO

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 1442 dated November 27, 2002 regarding CGHS facilities in Orissa and state:

(a) the Budgetary provision in the budget of 2003-2004 for each of the new CGHS dispensaries in Bhubaneswar, Ranchi and Dehradun; and

(b) the time by which these dispensaries are likely to become functional?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (DR. VALLABHBHAI KATHIRIA)

(a) & (b) The newly sanctioned CGHS dispensaries to be opened in Bhubaneshwar, Ranchi and Dehradun have been allocated Rs.
1.95 lakh each for the current financial year 2003-2004. These dispensaries are likely to be opened by the end of the current financial year.
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